Strictly Private & Confidential Available online at www.worldomni.com/asset.html
Strictly Private & Confidential
This presentation (the “Presentation”) is based on information provided by JM Family Enterprises Inc. (“JMFE”) and its
subsidiaries to the best of its knowledge. This Presentation was prepared solely for informational purposes. Under no
circumstances will the information in this Presentation constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any security.
This Presentation and other information made available in connection with the evaluation of JMFE is not all-inclusive and is not a
substitute for your independent evaluation and analysis. This Presentation contains forward-looking statements within the
meaning of the federal securities laws. Statements that are not historical facts, including statements about JMFE’s beliefs and

20%
40%
60%
80%
100%
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 '21 Mar
YTD
'22 Mar
YTD
Assets Retained (%) Assets Sold (%) Assets Retained ($B)
Annual World Omni Retail Originations
15
Strictly Private & Confidential
World Omni Auto Receivables Trust
Transaction Total Bonds ($) Settlement Date Pool Factor (1) Transaction Total Bonds ($) Settlement Date Pool Factor (1)
2000-A 765,976,000 July 19, 2000 Paid-off 2014-B 988,330,000 October 29, 2014 Paid-off
2001-A 709,776,000 February 13, 2001 Paid-off 2015-A 706,220,000 March 4, 2015 Paid-off
2001-B 802,775,000 December 13, 2001 Paid-off 2015-B 1,009,160,000 October 14, 2015 Paid-off
2002-A 837,250,000 July 10, 2002 Paid-off 2016-A 858,830,000 March 23, 2016 Paid-off
2003-A 785,025,000 March 11, 2003 Paid-off 2016-B 941,490,000 September 14, 2016 Paid-off
2003-B 913,100,000 November 19, 2003 Paid-off 2017-A 1,256,450,000 April 19, 2017 Paid-off
2004-A 840,000,000 July 8, 2004 Paid-off 2017-B 660,680,000 August 2, 2018 Paid-off
2005-A 767,675,000 February 1, 2005 Paid-off 2018-A 1,001,680,000 February 7, 2018 Paid-off
2005-B 925,000,000 August 25, 2005 Paid-off 2018-B 802,840,000 April 11, 2018 Paid-off
2006-A 900,000,000 March 1, 2006 Paid-off 2018-C 1,000,620,000 August 1, 2018 12.41%
2006-B 900,000,000 September 20, 2006 Paid-off 2018-D 1,041,230,000 October 17, 2018 14.28%
2007-A 1,100,000,000 February 21, 2007 Paid-off 2019-A 1,035,670,000 January 30, 2019 16.20%
2007-B 900,000,000 September 26, 2007 Paid-off 2019-B 828,050,000 May 15, 2019 18.54%
2008-A 1,100,000,000 March 20, 2008 Paid-off 2019-C 1,077,230,000 November 14, 2019 24.22%
2008-B 750,000,000 July 30, 2008 Paid-off 2020-A 834,780,000 March 11, 2020 32.48%
2009-A 750,000,000 April 14, 2009 Paid-off 2020-B 847,680,000 June 24, 2020 36.81%
2010-A 917,002,000 January 28, 2010 Paid-off 2020-C 1,255,740,000 August 19, 2020 43.26%
2011-A 798,728,000 March 10, 2011 Paid-off 2021-A 1,098,170,000 February 10, 2021 51.51%
2011-B 704,724,000 November 9, 2011 Paid-off 2021-B 1,061,200,000 May 19, 2021 61.94%
2012-A 903,410,000 July 18, 2012 Paid-off 2021-C 1,166,890,000 August 11, 2021 66.74%
2012-B 683,857,000 October 24, 2012 Paid-off 2021-D 1,148,200,000 November 3, 2021 75.55%
2013-A 903,891,000 May 29, 2013 Paid-off 2022-A 926,510,000 February 16, 2022 84.20%
2013-B 744,285,000 October 30, 2013 Paid-off 2022-B 983,170,000 June 1, 2022 100.00%
2014-A 849,150,000 April 23, 2014 Paid-off
WOART Program History
• World Omni has over 35 years of securitization experience with 45 public prime retail deals
• WOART transactions are typically called at the first available 10% clean-up call date

(2)
6.9x 6.6x 6.9x 6.9x 7.6x 7.9x 7.0x
WOART ‘AAA’ Multiple Comparison
• The collateral selection criteria and resulting enhancement levels in WOART have resulted in
portfolio metrics and coverage multiples in line with World Omni’s peers (1)
20
(1) From respective rating agency presale reports or offering memorandum
(2) Breakeven multiples are calculated by dividing the breakeven loss by the midpoint of the expected loss range
Strictly Private & Confidential
0.00%
0.50%
1.00%
1.50%
2.00%
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46 48 50 52
2018-C 2018-D 2019-A 2019-B 2019-C 2020-A 2020-B
2020-C 2021-A 2021-B 2021-C 2021-D 2022-A
WOART CNL >650 Platform(1)
WOART Cumulative Net Loss Performance
21

3.00%
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44
2018-C 2018-D 2019-A 2019-B 2019-C 2020-A 2020-B
2020-C 2021-A 2021-B 2021-C 2021-D 2022-A
22
(1) As of May 31, 2022
Strictly Private & Confidential
0.00%
0.50%
1.00%
1.50%
2.00%
2.50%
1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47 49 51
1.30% Modeling Assumption 2018-C 2018-D 2019-A
2019-B 2019-C 2020-A 2020-B
2020-C 2021-A 2021-B 2021-C
2021-D 2022-A
WOART Prepayment Experience
• WOART has experienced consistent prepaymentsand is priced assuming 1.30% ABS

Lease Originations ($B) % Lease Originations (Units)
27
32
Strictly Private & Confidential
World Omni Automobile Lease Securitization Trust
Transaction Total Bonds ($) Settlement Date Pool Factor(1) Transaction Total Bonds ($) Settlement Date Pool Factor(1)
1994-A 429,845,000 August 11, 1994 Paid-off 2009-A 1,040,300,000 November 12, 2009 Paid-off
1994-B 332,220,000 December 13, 1994 Paid-off 2011-A 716,760,000 May 5, 2011 Paid-off
1995-A 715,579,000 October 19, 1995 Paid-off 2012-A 673,760,000 June 13, 2012 Paid-off
1996-A 870,457,000 May 8, 1996 Paid-off 2013-A 783,210,000 September 18, 2013 Paid-off
1996-B 798,582,000 October 24, 1996 Paid-off 2014-A 734,070,000 September 17, 2014 Paid-off
1997-A 1,173,137,000 May 5, 1997 Paid-off 2015-A 687,590,000 July 29, 2015 Paid-off
1997-B 1,172,070,000 November 20, 1997 Paid-off 2016-A 986,727,000 July 20, 2016 Paid-off
1998-A 1,723,975,000 November 19, 1998 Paid-off 2017-A 704,210,000 March 15, 2017 Paid-off
1999-A 1,134,399,000 September 1, 1999 Paid-off 2018-A 800,568,000 March 14, 2018 Paid-off
2018-B 800,800,000 September 19, 2018 Paid-off
2019-A 814,650,000 March 13, 2019 Paid-off
2019-B 798,500,000 August 21, 2019 Paid-off
2020-A 818,470,000 February 12, 2020 28.68%
2020-B 802,340,000 October 14, 2020 50.60%